The IPLD Community resides in a closed group on the Linkedin digital platform.

This policy is part of our Terms of Use.

By joining the IPLD Community you automatically agree to this regulation and our Terms of Use.

How to use the Community spaces:

The IPLD Community space is intended to enhance connectivity and collaboration, engage in discussions on shaping legal systems and promoting effective governance by exchanging ideas and perspectives.

The IPLD Community is a public feature of the International Program for Law and Development, a programme which aims to provide participants with a comprehensive understanding of UNIDROIT's legal instruments for the unification of private law while fostering global collaboration and understanding.

In order for the IPLD Community to remain a safe and tolerant place, the user undertakes to comply with the following rules:

- 1. Respect the privacy of other users. Do not share private information or information that may be identified as personal in the IPLD Community public spaces, and do not produce spam.
- 2. Do not use the IPLD Community to commit crimes such as but not limited to solicitation, cyberbullying, identity theft online.
- 3. Do not use the IPLD Community for the **publication of misleading**, **fraudulent**, **fallacious**, **violent**, **racist**, **discriminatory**, **offensive**, **vulgar comments calling for suicide or improper dietary behaviour** (pro-anorexia and pro-bulimia).
- 4. Do not use the IPLD Community to harass other users. Similarly, do not publish in the Community space content that could promote, support or incite **hatred**.
- 5. Within the group do not create content for the purpose of generating *flame*, that is private debates for purely polemic purposes.
- 6. Within the group do not publish or send threats of violence against others, or promote or encourage others to become involved in illegal activities or violence.
- 7. Within the group do not entertain activities that **violate the intellectual property / the copyright of others,** or encourage other people to entertain in such types of activities.
- 8. Do not use the Community to **publicly discredit** one or more users.
- 9. Do not post content to advertise products.
- 10. IPLD Community users are also subject to LinkedIn Regulations.

Aware that:

1. THE IPLD COMMUNITY TEAM RESERVES THE RIGHT TO TAKE ACTION AGAINST ANY ACCOUNT OR CONTENT THAT VIOLATES THIS REGULATION EVEN BY EXPULSION FROM THE GROUP.

- 2. Your comments on social networks are **permanent**, unless they are deleted by you or by US for violation of our regulations;
- 3. If you violate any of the Community regulations, you may lose the rights to comment;
- 4. Comments are a great way to ask US questions about an article or post. The comment space should not be used for activities explicitly prohibited by the Community Regulation or spam.
- 5. To publish video/image/text content (not comment on existing content) the following procedure must be followed:
 - a) Send your project/content/image/video to IPLD@unidroit.org
 - b) In agreement with the community team, an ad hoc content will be created for the community that will focus on your project
 - c) The schedule of the content output will be agreed with the community team
- 6. By joining this group I authorize the IPLD Team **to modify and use** my materials (videos/texts/photos), which I send through the procedure described above, within the IPLD Community and the International Programme for Law and Development.